
MODEL M&P BODYGUARD 38 W/CRIMSON
TRACE INTEGRAL LASER - .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G10062         BLACK, 1.9" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/FIXED, F/BB, AL, DAO

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
GOVERNOR - .45 COLT, .45 ACP, .410 2-1/2"
SHOTSHELL
G162410       BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

           RG, R/FIXED, F/NS, AL, SA/DA
G160410       GLASS BEAD, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/FIXED, F/BB, AL, SA/DA

GOVERNOR - .45 COLT, .45 ACP, .410 2-1/2"
SHOTSHELL W/CRIMSON TRACE LASER GRIPS
G162411       BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     CTG, R/FIXED, F/NS, AL, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 60 - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G162420       SATIN, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

           RG, R/FIXED, F/BB, SS, SA/DA
G162430       SATIN, 3" BBL., 5 RD.,          

     RG, R/ADJ, F/BB, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 63 - .22 LR
G162634       SATIN, 3" BBL., 8 RD., 

     RG, R/ADJ, F/FO, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 64 - .38 MILITARY & POLICE - .38 S&W
SPECIAL+P
G162506       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,          

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 43C INTERNAL HAMMER - .22LR
G103043       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     RG, R/FIXED, F/WB, AL, DAO

MODEL 60 LADYSMITH - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W
SPECIAL+P
G162414       GLASS BEAD, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD.,     

     WG, R/FIXED, F/BB, SS, SA/DA



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 66 COMBAT MAGNUM - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G10061         GLASS BEAD, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G162662       GLASS BEAD, 4 1/4" BBL., 6 RD., 

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 67 - .38 COMBAT MASTERPIECE
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G162802       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,          

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 317 AIRLITE - .22LR
G160221       GLASS BEAD, 3" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJV, F/FO, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 69 COMBAT MAGNUM - .44 MAGNUM,
.44 S&W SPECIAL
G10064         GLASS BEAD, 2 3/4" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G162069       GLASS BEAD, 4 1/4" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 329PD AIRLITE SC - .44 MAGNUM,
.44 S&W SPECIAL
G163414       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,          

     WG, R/ADJ, F/FO, AL, SA/DA

MODEL M&P 340 INTERNAL HAMMER - 
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G163072       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/FIXED, F/NS, AL, DAO

MODEL M&P 340 INTERNAL HAMMER -
NO INTERNAL LOCk - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W
SPECIAL +P
G103072       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/FIXED, F/NS, AL, DAO

MODEL M&P 340CT CRIMSON TRACE LASER
GRIP, INTERNAL HAMMER - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G163073       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     CTG, R/FIXED, F/NS, AL, DAO



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 340PD AIRLITE SC - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163062       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,          

     RG, R/FIXED, F/FO, AL, DAO

MODEL 351C AIRLITE INTERNAL HAMMER
.22 MAGNUM
G103351       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 7 RD.,     

     RG, R/FIXED, F/WB, AL, DAO

MODEL 351PD AIRLITE - .22 MAGNUM
G160228       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 7 RD., 

     WG, R/FIXED, F/FO, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 360PD AIRLITE SC
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163064       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/FIXED, F/FO, AL, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 360 SCANDIUM - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G11749 BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,

     RG (FDE), R/FIXED, F/RR, 
     AL, SA/DA          

MODEL 442  AIRWEIGHT INTERNAL HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G162810       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,          

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO

MODEL 442 AIRWEIGHT INTERNAL HAMMER,
NO LOCk - .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150544       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,          

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO

MODEL 442 AIRWEIGHT - .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150469 BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

RG (PINK), R/FIXED, F/INTEG, 
AL, DAO



MODEL 500 - .500 S&W MAGNUM
G163504       SATIN, 4" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G163565       SATIN, 6 1/2" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G163500       SATIN, 8 3/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA
G163501       SATIN, 8 3/8" BBL., 5 RD.,   

     RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA

G163500

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 460XVR - 460 S&W MAGNUM
G163460       SATIN, 8 1/2" BBL., 5 RD.,  

           RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA
G163465 SATIN, 5" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 617 - k-22 MASTERPIECE - .22LR
G160584       SATIN, 4" BBL., 10 RD., 

           RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA
G160578       SATIN, 6" BBL., 10 RD.,          

     RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA 

MODEL 625 jM - .45 ACP
G160936       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 629 CLASSIC - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G163636       SATIN, 5" BBL., 6 RD.,          

           RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G163638       SATIN, 6 1/2" BBL., 6 RD.,     

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 637 .38 AIRWEIGHT .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163050       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,      

           RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA
G150467       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,    

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA,    
     PINK GRIPS

MODEL 629 DELUXE - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G150715       SATIN, 3" BBL., 6 RD., 

           WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G150714       SATIN, 6" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 629 - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W SPECIAL
G163603       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,     

           RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G163606       SATIN, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,          

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA 



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 637 CRIMSON TRACE LASER GRIP
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163052       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     CTG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 638 AIRWEIGHT SHROUDED HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163070       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,      

           RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA
G150468       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,    

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA,
     PINK GRIPS

MODEL 638 AIRWEIGHT CRIMSON TRACE
LASER GRIPS, SHROUDED HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163071       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     CTG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 640 INTERNAL HAMMER
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163690       SATIN, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD.,      

     RG, R/FIXED, F/BB, SS, DAO

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 642 AIRWEIGHT INTERNAL HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163810       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO 
G103810       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO,
     NO INTERNAL LOCK 

G150466       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 
     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO, 
     PINK GRIPS

MODEL 642CT AIRWEIGHT W/CRIMSON TRACE
LASER GRIPS, INTERNAL HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163811       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     CTG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO 

MODEL 642 LADYSMITH INTERNAL HAMMER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163808       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

           WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO



ALL k, L, & N FRAMES ARE DRILLED & TAPPED
FOR SCOPE MOUNTS

MODEL 686 PLUS 3-5-7 MAGNUM SERIES - 
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150853       SATIN, 3" BBL., 7 RD.,  

           WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G150854       SATIN, 5" BBL., 7 RD., 

           WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G150855       SATIN, 7" BBL., 7 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

686 PLUS DELUXE - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150713       SATIN, 3" BBL., 7 RD., 

           WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G150712       SATIN, 6" BBL., 7 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
MODEL 649 SHROUDED HAMMER -
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G163210       SATIN, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD.,     

     RG, R/FIXED, F/BB, SS, SA/DA 

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION           
MODEL 686 - DISTINGUISHED COMBAT
MAGNUM - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G164222       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,       

           RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G164224       SATIN, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,      

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 10 - .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150786       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 686 PLUS - DISTINGUISHED COMBAT
MAGNUM - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G164192       SATIN, 2 1/2" BBL., 7 RD.,     

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G164300       SATIN, 3" BBL., 7 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G164194       SATIN, 4" BBL., 7 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G164198       SATIN, 6" BBL., 7 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 17 - .22LR
G150477       BLUE/BLACK, 6" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA/DA



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 25 REVOLVER - .45 COLT
G150256       BLUE/BLACK, 6 1/2" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 27 REVOLVER - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W
SPECIAL+P
G150341       BLUE/BLACK, 6 1/2" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/WO, F/BB, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 29 REVOLVER - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G150254       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD., 

           WG, R/WO, F/RR, CS, SA/DA
G150145       BLUE/BLACK, 6 1/2" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     WG, R/WO, F/RR, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 36 CHIEFS SPECIAL REVOLVER
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150184       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, CS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 48 - .22 MAGNUM
G150717       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD., 

           WG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA/DA
G150718       BLUE/BLACK, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,    

     WG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 586 DISTINGUISHED COMBAT MAGNUM
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G150909       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,          

           WG, R/WO F/RR, CS, SA/DA
G150908       BLUE/BLACK, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     WG, R/WO, F/RR, CS, SA/DA

REVOLVER FEATURE CODES
GRIPS
CTG - LASER GRIPS
RG - RUBBER GRIPS
WG - WOOD GRIPS

FRONT SIGHTS
F/DWD - DOVETAIL WHITE DOT
F/BB - BLACK BLADE
F/FO - FIBER OPTIC
F/GB - GOLD BEAD
F/INTCH - INTERCHANGEABLE
F/INTEG - INTEGRAL
F/NS - NIGHT SIGHT
F/PAT - PATRIDGE
F/RR - RED RAMP
F/WB - WHITE BEAD

REAR SIGHTS
R/ADJ - ADJUSTABLE
R/ADJV - ADJUSTABLE V-NOTCH
R/BB - BLACK BLADE
R/FIXED - FIXED
R/FO - FIBER OPTIC
R/NS - NIGHT SIGHT
R/SN - SQUARE NOTCH
R/WO - WHITE OUTLINE

FRAME MATERIAL
AL - ALLOY FRAME
CS - CARBON FRAME
SS - STAINLESS FRAME

ACTION
DAO - DOUBLE ACTION ONLY
SA/DA - SINGLE ACTION/DOUBLE ACTION

MODEL 57 CLASSIC - 41 MAGNUM
G150481       BLUE/BLACK, 6" BBL., 6 RD., 

           WG, R/WO, F/RR, CS, SA/DA



MODEL 640 CENTENNIAL - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G150784       GLASS BEAD, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     WG, R/NS, F/NS, SS, DA

MODEL 29 REVOLVER - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G150783       BLUE/BLACK, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

           WG, R/WO, F/RR, CS, SA/DA

MODEL 442 CENTENNIAL AIRWEIGHT
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G150785       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DA

MODEL SW1911 - .45 ACP
G10270         GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 8 RD., 

     WG, R/LMC, F/WD, SS, SA          

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP
G10110S       TWO TONE, 2.75" BBL., 6 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA

Machine Engraved with 
Mahogany Presentation Case

M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP -  CRIMSON
TRACE INTEGRAL LASER - NO THUMB SAFETY 
G10265         BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,

     PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA

M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP -  CRIMSON
TRACE INTEGRAL LASER
G10048         BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA
G10168         FLAT DARK EARTH, 2 3/4" BBL.,      

     6 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP
G109381       BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

          PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA
G10167         FLAT DARK EARTH,2 3/4" BBL.,  

     6 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA

M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP -  CRIMSON
TRACE GREEN LASERGUARD
G10178         BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD., 

     PG, F/BB, R/LMC, POLY, DA

M&P BODYGUARD 380 - .380 ACP -  NO THUMB
SAFETY
G10266         BLACK, 2 3/4" BBL., 6 RD.,     

     PG, R/LMC, F/BB, POLY, DA



MODEL M&P SHIELD, NIGHT SIGHTS,
3 MAGAZINES - NO THUMB SAFETY
G10086         9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

     PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF
G10214S      .40S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

           PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF 
G11726         .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL., 7 RD.,

     PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF

MODEL M&P SHIELD - NO THUMB SAFETY
G10035         9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD.,          

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF
G10034         .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF
G11531      .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL., 7 RD.,

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF

MODEL M&P SHIELD M2.0
G11806 9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, 
NMS, TS

G11812 .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 
PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, 
NMS, TS

MODEL M&P SHIELD M2.0, NIGHT SIGHTS,
3 MAGAZINES - NO THUMB SAFETY
G11810 9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11816 .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

MODEL M&P SHIELD M2.0 - NO THUMB SAFETY
G11808 9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11814 .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION    
MODEL M&P SHIELD
G180021       9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS
G187021       9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS, 
     TLCI

G10303 9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
3.1" BBL., 8 RD., PG, R/LMC, 
F/WD, POLY, SF, TS

G180020S    .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD.,  
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS

G187020       .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD.,  
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS, 
     TLCI

G10180 .40 S&W, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
3.1" BBL., 7 RD.,  

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS
G180022S    .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL.,  7 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL M&P SHIELD - CRIMSON TRACE
GREEN LASERGUARD
G10141S      9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD.,          

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G10147S      .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11881S .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL., 7 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, TS



MODEL M&P SHIELD M2.0 - CRIMSON TRACE
INTEGRAL LASER - NO THUMB SAFETY
G11673 9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11674 .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 7 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL M&P SHIELD M2.0 - CRIMSON TRACE
INTEGRAL RED LASER - THUMB SAFETY
G11671 9MM, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, 
NMS, TS

G11672 .40 S&W, BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 8 RD., 
PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, 
NMS, TS

MODEL M&P M2.0 COMPACT
G11683 9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 15 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11686 9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 15 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, TS
G11684 .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 13 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11687 .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 13 RD., 

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, TS

MODEL M&P COMPACT
G209304       9MM, BLACK,  3 1/2" BBL., 12 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G206304       9MM, BLACK, 3 1/2" BBL., 12 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI

G10191         9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
     3 1/2" BBL., 12 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G109303       .40 S&W, BLACK, 3 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G106303       .40 S&W, BLACK, 3 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI

G10190         .40 S&W, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
     3 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G109108       .45 ACP, BLACK, 4" BBL., 8 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI

G109308       .45 ACP, BLACK, 4" BBL., 8 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G109158       .45 ACP, FLAT DARK EARTH,
     4" BBL., 8 RD., PG, R/LMC, 
     F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, AMBI

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL M&P COMPACT W/CRIMSON TRACE
GREEN LASERGUARD
G10176         9MM, BLACK, 3 1/2" BBL., 12 RD.,  

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G10177         .40 S&W, BLACK, 3 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS 

MODEL M&P W/CRIMSON TRACE LASER GRIPS,
NO THUMB SAFETY
G220070       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,     

           CTG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G220071       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 

     CTG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

MODEL M&P W/CRIMSON TRACE GREEN
LASERGUARD
G10174         9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G10175         .40 S&W, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS



MODEL M&P 45 MID-SIZE - .45 ACP
G109107       BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., PG, R/LMC, 

           F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, AMBI
G109307       BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., PG, R/LMC, 

     F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

MODEL M&P CARRY & RANGE kITS
G209331       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD., 

           PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G209330       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

M&P CARRY kIT
• Blade-Tech® Kydex® Holster
• Blade-Tech® Double Magazine Pouch
• Maglula Uplula™ Speed Loader
• Ear Plugs
• Extra Magazine (3 total)

MODEL M&P - THREADED BARREL kIT
G150922       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,   

           PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G150923       .45ACP, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

MODEL M&P VTAC - FLAT DARk EARTH
G209921       9MM, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD., 

     PG, R/NS /FO, F/NS /FO POLY, 
           SF, NMS

G209920       .40 S&W, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 
     PG, R/NS /FO, F/NS /FO POLY, 
     SF, NMS

MODEL M&P FULL-SIZE W/THUMB SAFETY
G206301       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,   

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
           AMBI

G206300       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL.,  
     15 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY,  
     SF, NMS, AMBI

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL M&P 45 - .45 ACP, AMBIDEXTROUS
MANUAL SAFETY, LANYARD LOOP
G109156       FLAT DARK EARTH, 4 1/2" BBL., 

     10 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, 
     SF, NMS, AMBI

G109106       BLACK, 4 1/2" BBL., 10 RD.,     
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, 
     NMS, AMBI

G109306       BLACK, 4 1/2" BBL., 10 RD.,  
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

ITEM#      DESCRIPTION    
MODEL M&P FULL-SIZE
G109201       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, MS   
G109301       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 10 RD.,   

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G209301       9MM, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,   

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G10188         9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 

     4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G209300       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G10189         .40 S&W, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
     4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
MODEL M&P M2.0
G11521      9MM, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 17 RD.,  

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11758 9MM, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 15 RD.,

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11761 9MM, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 10 RD.,

PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11522      .40 S&W, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 15 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11762 .40 S&W, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 10 RD.,

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G11523      .45ACP, BLACK, 4.5" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS          
MODEL M&P M2.0 - THUMB SAFETY
G11524      9MM, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 17 RD., 

     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI     

G11537      9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 5" BBL., 
     17 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY,     
     SF, NMS, TLCI, AMBI

G11525      .40 S&W, BLACK, 4.25" BBL., 15 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI          

G11595      .40 S&W, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
     5" BBL., 15 RD., PG, R/LMC, 
     F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, TLCI, AMBI

G11526      .45ACP, BLACK, 4.5" BBL., 10 RD., 
     PG, R/LMC, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     AMBI

MODEL M&P M2.0 - TRUGLO TFX SIGHTS
G11767 9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 

4.25" BBL., 17 RD., PG, R/ADJFO, 
F/FO, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, NMS, SF

G11768 .40 S&W,, FLAT DARK EARTH, 
4.25" BBL., 17 RD., PG, R/ADJFO, 
F/FO, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, NMS, SF

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
MODEL SD VE
G123900       9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G223900       9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 16 RD.,  

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS
G123903       9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     TLCI, CA COMPLIANT

G11907 9MM, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., 
PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF, MS, 
TLCI, CA COMPLIANT

G123400       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD.,   
     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS    

G223400       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 14 RD.,   
     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G123403       .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD.,  
     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS, 
     TLCI, CA COMPLIANT

G11908 .40 S&W, BLACK, 4" BBL., 10 RD., 
PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF, MS, 
SF, MS, TLCI, CA COMPLIANT

MODEL SD
G11995 9MM, GRAY, 4" BBL., 16 RD., 

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS          
G11998 9MM, FLAT DARK EARTH, 4" BBL., 

16 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
SF, NMS

G11996 .40 S&W, GRAY, 4" BBL., 14 RD., 
PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, SF, NMS

G11999 .40 S&W, FLAT DARK EARTH, 4" BBL., 
14 RD., \PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
SF, NMS

PISTOL FEATURE CODES
GRIPS
CTG - LASER GRIPS
PG - PLASTIC GRIPS
RG - RUBBER GRIPS
WG - WOOD GRIPS
FRAME MATERIAL
AL - ALLOY FRAME
SS - STAINLESS FRAME
CS - CARBON FRAME
POLY - POLYMER FRAME
SAFETY
AMBI - AMBIDEXTROUS
MS - MAGAZINE SAFETY
NMS - NO MAGAZINE SAFETY
IL - INTERNAL LOCK
TS - THUMB SAFETY
TLCI - TACTILE LOADED CHAMBER
INDICATOR
ACTION
DA - DOUBLE ACTION ONLY
SA - SINGLE ACTION ONLY
SA/DA - SINGLE ACTION/DOUBLE 
ACTION
SF - STRIKER FIRE ACTION

REAR SIGHTS
R/ADJ - ADJUSTABLE
R/ADJFO - ADJUSTABLE FIBER OPTIC
R/FIXEDB - FIXED BLACK
R/FO - FIBER OPTIC
R/LMC - LOW MOUNT CARRY
R/NS - NIGHT SIGHT
R/WD - WHITE DOT

FRONT SIGHTS
F/BB - BLACK BLADE
F/BP - BLACK POST
F/FO - FIBER OPTIC
F/GB - GOLD BEAD
F/INTCH - INTERCHANGEABLE
F/NS - NIGHT SIGHT
F/PAT - PATRIDGE
F/RR - RED RAMP
F/WB - WHITE BEAD
F/WD - WHITE DOT

FINISH
FDE - FLAT DARK EARTH



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL SW1911 E SERIES - .45 ACP
G108482       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     WG, R/LMC, F/WD, SS, SA

MODEL SW1911 E SERIES TACTICAL RAIL -
.45 ACP
G108409       BLACK, 5" BBL., 8 RD., WG, R/NS, 

           F/NS, SS, AMBI, SA
G108411       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 8 RD., WG,  

     R/NS, F/NS, SS, AMBI, SA

MODEL SW1911 E SERIES SCANDIUM FRAME -
.45 ACP
G108483       BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 8 RD., WG, 

           R/NS, F/NS, AL, AMBI, SA
G108485       TWO TONE, 4 1/4" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     WG,R/NS, F/NS, AL, AMBI, SA

G108485

G108409

MODEL 41 - .22LR SINGLE ACTION
G130511       BLUE/BLACK, 5 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 

           GW, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA
G130512       BLUE/BLACK, 7" BBL., 10 RD.,

     GW, R/ADJ, F/PAT, CS, SA

G130512

MODEL 41 TARGET BARRELS
31151  S&W 41, 7" W/ KENG SIGHT          
31152S      S&W 41, 5 1/2" W/ KENG SIGHT 

M&P 22 - .22LR
G222000       BLUE/BLACK, 4.1" BBL., 12 RD.,  

     PG, R/ADJ, F/BB, AMBI, SA

M&P 22 COMPACT - .22LR
G108390       BLACK, 3.6" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/ADJ, F/WD, POLY, AMBI, SA

M&P 22 COMPACT - .22LR, SUPPRESSOR
READY
G10199         BLACK, 3.6" BBL., 10 RD.,     

     PG, R/ADJ, F/WD, POLY, AMBI, SA
G10242         FLAT DARK EARTH, 3.6" BBL., 10 RD., 

     PG, R/ADJ, F/WD, POLY, AMBI, SA

SW22 VICTORY - .22LR
G108490       GLASS BEAD, 5.5" BBL., 10 RD.,  

     PG, R/ADJFO, F/FO, SS, SA

SW22 VICTORY THREADED BARREL - .22LR
G10201         GLASS BEAD, 5.5" BBL.,10 RD., 

     PG, R/ADJFO, F/FO, SS, SA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
SW22 VICTORY kRYPTEk HIGHLANDER - .22LR
G10297         GLASS BEAD, 5.5" BBL., 10 RD.,

     PG, R/ADJFO, F/FO, SS, SA          

G108490

G10201

G222000 G10199



MODEL 500 - .500 S&W MAGNUM
G11623      SATIN, 3 1/2" BBL., 5 RD., 

     RG, R/ADJ, F/FO, SS, SA/DA
G170231       SATIN, 10 1/2" BBL., 5 RD., 

           RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G170299       SATIN, 7 1/2" BBL., 5 RD.,     

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 627 - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170210       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,  

           WG, R/ADJ, F/GB, SS, SA/DA
G170133       GLASS BEAD, 2 5/8" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

G170262

MODEL 327 - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170245       BLUE/BLACK, 2" BBL., 8 RD.,     

           WG, R/FIXED, F/RR, AL, SA/DA
G170269       BLUE/BLACK, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,     

     RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 460XVR - .460 S&W MAGNUM
G170262       SATIN, 10 1/2" BBL., 5 RD.,  

           RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA
G170280       SATIN, 12" BBL., 5 RD.,     

           RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA
G170350       GLASS BEAD, 3 1/2" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 460XVR HUNTER W/BI-POD -
.460 S&W MAGNUM
G170339       GLASS BEAD, 14" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 325 THUNDER RANCH - .45 ACP
G170316       GLASS BEAD, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,

     RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, AL, SA/DA

MODEL 460XVR - .460 S&W MAGNUM
G11626      GLASS BEAD, 7 1/2," 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/FO, SS, SADA

MODEL 586 L-COMP - .357 MAGNUM
G170170       BLACK, 3" BBL., 6 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ., F/NS, CS, SA/DA



MODEL 629 V-COMP - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G170137       GLASS BEAD, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 627 V-COMP TWO-TONE - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170296       TWO-TONE, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 629 - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W SPECIAL
G170181       GLASS BEAD, 7 1/2" BBL., 6 RD.,      

           WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA
G170135       GLASS BEAD, 2 5/8" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 629 STEALTH HUNTER BLACk
.44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W SPECIAL
G170323       BLUE/BLACK, 7 1/2" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 629 WEIGHTED BARREL - .44 MAGNUM,
.44 S&W SPECIAL
G170320S    GLASS BEAD, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 629 HUNTER - .44 MAGNUM, .44 S&W
SPECIAL
G170318       GLASS BEAD, 7 1/2" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA,
     RED DOT/ GREEN DOT OPTICAL 
     SIGHT INCLUDED 

MODEL 629 FLUTED BARREL - .44 MAGNUM, .44
S&W SPECIAL
G170334       GLASS BEAD, 8 3/8" BBL., 6 RD., 

    RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 637 ENHANCED ACTION - 
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G170349       MATTE SILVER, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD., 

     WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, SADA



MODEL M&P R8 - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170292       BLUE/BLACK, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, AL, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 642 - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G10186         TWO TONE, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,

     RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SADA

MODEL 642 ENHANCED ACTION -
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G170348       MATTE SILVER, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,

     WG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DAO

MODEL 686 COMPETITOR - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170319       GLASS BEAD, 6" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 686 DISTINGUISHED COMBAT MAGNUM
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G170346       GLASS BEAD, 2 1/2" BBL., 7 RD.,  

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 986 - 9MM
G10227         MATTE SILVER, 2 1/2" BBL., 7 RD., 

     WG, R/ADJ, F/RR, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
MODEL 929 -  9MM
G170341       GLASS BEAD, 6 1/2" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 686 - .357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G11759 STAINLESS, 4" BBL., 6 RD., 

RG, R/ADJ, FINTCH, SS, SA/DA
G11760 STAINLESS, 5" BBL., 7 RD., 

RG, R/ADJ, FINTCH, SS, SA/DA



M&P SHIELD PORTED - NIGHT SIGHTS
G11630      9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 3.1" BBL.,  

     7 RD., PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF, TS
G11631      .40S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 3.1" BBL.,  

     6 RD., PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF, TS

M&P SHIELD PORTED - NIGHT SIGHTS, NO
THUMB SAFETY
G11629      .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL., 7 RD., 

     PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF
G11727      .45ACP, BLACK, 3.3" BBL., 7 RD., 

     PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, SF

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION     
M&P SHIELD PORTED
G10108S      9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 3.1" BBL.,  

           7 RD., PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF, TS
G10109S      .40 S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 3.1" BBL.,      

     6 RD., PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF, TS

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL M&P 9, PORTED - 9MM
G10097         BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,     

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

G10098         BLACK, 5" BBL., 17 RD.,     
     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

G10217         BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 17 RD.,         
     PG, R/ADJ.FO, F/FO, POLY, N
     MS, SF         

G10218         BLACK, 5" BBL., 17 RD.,    
     PG, R/ADJ.FO, F/FO, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

MODEL M&P 40, PORTED - .40 S&W
G10099         BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD.,     

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, NMS, SF
G10100         BLACK, 5" BBL., 15 RD.,     

     PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, NMS, SF
G10219         BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 15 RD.,

     PG, R/ADJ.FO, F/FO, POLY, 
     NMS, SF          

G10220         BLACK, 5" BBL., 15 RD., 
     PG, R/ADJ.FO, F/FO, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

M&P SHIELD PORTED EVERY DAY CARRY kIT
WITH kNIFE & LIGHT
G12067 9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 3.1" BBL., 

7 RD., PG, R/FO, F/FO, POLY, SF, TS

MODEL M&P 9, PORTED - 9MM - RED DOT
SIGHT
G11997 BLACK, 5" BBL., 17 RD., 

PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, NMS, SF

MODEL 41 OPTIC READY - .22LR
G178031       BLUE/BLACK, 5 1/2" BBL., 10 RD.,  

     GW, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, CS, SA

http://adj.fo/
http://adj.fo/
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http://adj.fo/


M&P15 COMPETITION 3 GUN
G11515      5.56MM NATO, 18" BBL., 30 RD.,

     BLACK, S/6, RG, CFF, AL, SAT

M&P10 RIFLE
G10057         6.5 CREEDMOOR, 20" BBL., 

     10 RD., BLACK, S/SF, RG, 
     CFF, AL, SAT

M&P SLIDE kITS WITH MAG SAFETY
11551  40S&W, 4.25" PORTED BBL.
11552S      40S&W, 5" PORTED BBL. 
11549S      9MM, 4.25" PORTEDL BBL.    
11550S      9MM, 5" PORTED BBL. 

M&P SLIDE kITS WITHOUT MAG SAFETY
11875  40S&W, 4.25" PORTED BBL. 
11874  40S&W, 5" PORTED BBL.    
11873  9MM, 4.25" PORTEDL BBL.    
11872  9MM, 5" PORTED BBL. 

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 1911 PISTOL - .45 ACP
G170343       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 8 RD., 

           PG, R/ADJ, F/WD, SS, AMBI, SA
G170344S    TWO-TONE, 4 1/2" BBL., 8 RD., 

     PG, R/WD, F/BB, AL, AMBI, SA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION           
MODEL 60 PRO SERIES - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G178013       GLASS BEAD, 3" BBL., 5 RD., 

           WG, R/ADJ, F/NS, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 627 PRO SERIES - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G178014       GLASS BEAD, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,  

     RG, R/WO, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 442 PRO SERIES W/FULL MOON CLIPS -
.38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G178041       BLUE/BLACK, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DA

MODEL 640 PRO SERIES W/FULL MOON CLIPS -
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G178044       SATIN, 2 1/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/NS, F/NS, SS, DA



MODEL 686 SSR PRO SERIES - .357 MAGNUM,
.38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G178012       SATIN, 4" BBL., 6 RD.,     

     WG, R/ADJ, F/INTCH, SS, SA/DA

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
MODEL 642 PRO SERIES W/FULL MOON CLIPS -
.38 S&W SPECIAL +P
G178042       GLASS BEAD, 1 7/8" BBL., 5 RD.,  

     RG, R/FIXED, F/INTEG, AL, DA

MODEL 686 PRO SERIES W/FULL MOON CLIPS -
.357 MAGNUM, .38 S&W SPECIAL+P
G178038       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 7 RD.,  

           RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

MODEL 986 PRO SERIES - 9MM
G178055       GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL., 7 RD.,  

           RG, R/ADJ, F/PAT, SS, SA/DA

M&P PRO SERIES NIGHT SIGHTS & 4 1/2 LB.
TRIGGER
G178035       9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL.,  

     17 RD., PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, 
           NMS, SF

G178036       .40 S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 
     15 RD.,  PG, R/NS, F/NS, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

M&P PRO SERIES
G178010       9MM, BLACK, 5" BBL., 17 RD.,     

     PG, R/LMC, F/FO, POLY, DA, NMS

G178017

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
MODEL 1911 PRO SERIES
G178017       9MM, GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL.,  

     10 RD.,  WG, R/WD, F/WD, SS, SA
G178047       9MM, GLASS BEAD, 5" BBL.,      

     10 RD., WG, R/ADJ, F/BB, SS, SA
G178011    .45 ACP, SATIN, 5" BBL., 8 RD.,  

     WG, R/ADJFO, F/FO, SS, SA

MODEL 1911 SUB COMPACT PRO SERIES
G178053 9MM, BLACK, 3" BBL., 8 RD.,

PG, R/FIXED B, F/WB, AL, 
AMBI, SA

G178020       .45 ACP, BLUE/BLACK, 3" BBL.,  
     7 RD., RG, R/WD, F/WD, AL, SA



ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
M&P PRO SERIES FIBER OPTIC SIGHTS &
4 1/2 LB. TRIGGER
G178032       .40 S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 5" BBL., 

     15 RD., PG, R/LMC, F/FO, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

M&P PRO SERIES OPTIC READY THREADED
BARREL
G10268         9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 

     17 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

M&P PRO SERIES OPTIC READY
G178061       9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 

     17 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

G178058       9MM, BLUE/BLACK, 5" BBL., 
     17 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

G178060       .40 S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 4 1/4" BBL., 
     15 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

G178059       .40 S&W, BLUE/BLACK, 5" BBL., 
     15 RD., PG, R/WD, F/WD, POLY, 
     NMS, SF

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION           
M&P15 SPORT II - ADjUSTABLE STOCk
G10202         5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/BP, STD, AL, SAT

G11616      5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 10 RD., 
     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/BP, STD, AL, SAT          

M&P15 SPORT II - FIXED STOCk
G10203         5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL.,10 RD., 

     BLACK, S/SF, PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/BP, STD, AL, SAT - Nj COMPLIANT

G12001 5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL.,10 RD., 
     BLACK, S/SF, PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/BP, STD, AL, SAT - CA COMPLIANT 

M&P15 SPORT II OPTICS READY
G10159S 5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
           F/BP, STD, AL, SAT

G12055         5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 10 RD., 
     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, STD, AL,  
     SAT - CA COMPLIANT

M&P15 SPORT II OPTICS READY WITH M-LOk
HANDGUARD
G12024 5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
F/BP, MR, AL, SAT

M&P15 SPORT II WITH MAGPUL MOE M-LOk
G10305 5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
F/BP, MR, AL, SAT



M&P15X
•  4 RAIL TACTICAL HANDGUARD
•  CHROME BARREL BORE, GAS KEY BOLT CARRIER & CHAMBER
•  6 POSITION CAR STOCK
•  BARREL MATERIAL:  4140 STEEL
•  RECEIVER MATERIAL:  7075 T6 ALUMINUM

M&P15 VTAC II VIkING TACTICAL RIFLE
G811025       5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, MR, AL, SAT

M&P15T RIFLE WITH M-LOk
G11600     5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ., PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/FS, CFF, AL, SAT

M&P15X CARBINE WITH M-LOk
G11535     5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ,  
     F/BP, MR, AL, SAT

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
M&P15 SEMI-AUTOMATIC RIFLE
G11511     5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD.,

     BLACK, S/G ADJ, PG, R/ADJ, F/BP, 
     STD, AL, SAT, 1:7

M&P15T WITH M-LOk AND CRIMSON TRACE
LINQ SYSTEM
G11777 5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ,  
F/FSADJ, CFF, AL, SAT

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION          
M&P15MOE SL MID - MAGPUL SPEC SERIES
G11512      5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/FSADJ, 
     F/BP, AL, SAT

G11513      5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD., 
     FLAT DARK EARTH, S/6 ADJ, PG, 
     R/FSADJ, F/BP, AL, SAT          

G11553      5.56MM NATO, 16" BBL., 30 RD.,    
     STEALTH GREY, S/6 ADJ, PG, 
     R/FSADJ, F/BP, AL, SAT

M&P15 .300 WHISPER
G811300       .300 WHISPER, 16" BBL., 

     10 RD., CAMO,          
     S/6 ADJ, PG, STD, AL, SAT

LONG GUN FEATURE CODES

* Compliance subject to change without notice.
Please check the applicable state and local
regulations prior to sale or purchase.

STOCk
S/6 ADJ - 6 POSITION ADJ.
S/BLK - BLACK SYNTHETIC
S/CAM - CAMO SYNTHETIC
S/SF - SOLID FIXED
S/W - WOOD STOCK
PISTOL GRIP
PG - PLASTIC GRIP
RG - RUBBER GRIP
WG - WOOD GRIP
FRONT SIGHT
F/BB - BLACK BLADE
F/BP - BLACK POST
F/FO - FIBER OPTIC
F/FS - FOLDING SIGHT
F/FSADJ - FOLDING ADJUSTABLE
F/GB - GOLD BEAD
F/WBF - WHITE BEAD FRONT SIGHT

REAR SIGHT
R/ADJ - ADJUSTABLE
R/FS - FOLDING SIGHT
R/FSADJ - FOLDING ADJUSTABLE
R/MIDB - MID BEAD (SHOTGUN)
FOREND
CFF - CUSTOM FREE FLOAT
MR - MODULAR RAIL
STD - STANDARD
RECEIVER MATERIAL
Al - ALLOY
CA - CARTON
SS - STAINLESS STEEL
POLY - POLYMER
ACTION
BA - BOLT ACTION
FA - FIXED ACTION
SAT - SEMI AUTO



ITEM#      DESCRIPTION    
M&P10 SPORT RIFLE
G11532 .308 WIN., 16" BBL., 20 RD., BLACK,

S/6 ADJ, PG, STD, AL, SAT

M&P10 SEMI-AUTOMATIC RIFLES
G811311    .308 WIN, 18" BBL., 10 RD, BLACK, 

     S/6 ADJ., PG, STD, AL, SAT -
     MD COMPLIANT

G811308    .308 WIN, 18" BBL., 20 RD., BLACK, 
     S/6 ADJ., PG, STD, AL, SAT 

G811310    .308 WIN, 18" BBL., 10 RD., BLACK, 
     S/SF, PG, STD, AL, SAT -
     MD, Nj COMPLIANT

M&P10 CAMO SEMI-AUTOMATIC RIFLE
G811312       .308 WIN, 18" BBL., 5 RD., CAMO, 

     S/SF, PG, STD, AL, SAT - 
     MD, Nj COMPLIANT

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION    
M&P 15-22 SPORT RIFLES
G10206         .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 

     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/ADJ, 
     F/FSADJ, MR, POLY, SAT          

G10208         .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 25 RD., 
     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/ADJ, 
     F/FSADJ, MR, POLY, SAT         

G10211S       .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 25 RD., 
     KRYPTEK HIGHLANDER, S/6 ADJ, 
     PG, R/ADJ, F/FSADJ, MR, POLY, SAT 

G10212         .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 25 RD., 
     MUDDY GIRL, S/6 ADJ, PG, 
     R/ADJ, F/FSADJ, MR, POLY, SAT

M&P15-22 SPORT MOE SL
G10210         .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 25 RD., 

     FLAT DARK EARTH, S/6 ADJ, PG, 
           R/ADJ, F/FSADJ , MR, POLY, SAT

G10213Z       .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 25 RD., 
     BLACK, S/6 ADJ, PG, R/ADJ, 
     F/FSADJ , MR, POLY, SAT

M&P 15-22 SPORT RIFLE - FIXED STOCk    
G10207         .22LR, 16 1/2" BBL., 10 RD., 

     BLACK, S/SF, PG, R/ADJ, F/FSADJ, 
     MR, POLY, SAT, CT, MA, MD, Nj          
     COMPLIANT

M&P15 LOWER RECEIVER ASSEMBLY
G812002       5.56MM NATO, SEMI AUTO,  

     ALLOY RECEIVER, 6 POSITION
     COLLAPSIBLE STOCK, EXTENSION 
     TUBE WITH BUFFER AND BUFFER  
     SPRING, PLASTIC PISTOL GRIP 
     AND INTERNAL COMPONENTS

M&P15 STRIPPED LOWER RECEIVER
G812000       5.56MM NATO, SEMI AUTO, 

     ALLOY RECEIVER
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FULL MOON CLIPS
19142  FULL MOON CLIPS FOR .45 ACP -

     M25-2, 625-2, GOVERNOR - 4 PACK
S19210 FULL MOON CLIPS FOR .357MAG - 

MODEL 627/327 - 3 PACK
19213 FULL MOON CLIPS FOR 

9MM/.38 SUPER - MODEL 929 - 3 PACK

SMITH & WESSON HANDCUFFS
100N        STANDARD SIZE, NICKEL     
350132      UNIVERSAL SIZE, NICKEL

RIFLE MAGAZINES
19922        MODEL M&P 15-22, .22LR, 25 RD.
19929    MODEL M&P 15-22, .22LR, 25 RD. 

 FLAT DARK EARTH
19923    MODEL M&P 15-22 LONG, .22LR, 10 RD.
19924 MODEL M&P 15-22 SHORT, .22LR 10 RD. 
43218        MODEL M&P 10, .308/7.62MM, 5 RD.
43217        MODEL M&P 10, .308/7.62MM, 10 RD.

NEW STYLE PLASTIC PISTOL CASES
22621  FITS 6 1/2"-8 3/8" BBL.

     HANDGUNS, BLUE
22622  FITS UP TO 6" BBL. 

     HANDGUNS, BLUE

ITEM#     DESCRIPTION
PISTOL MAGAZINES
19933        M&P SHIELD, .40 S&W, 6 RD.     
19934        M&P SHIELD, .40 S&W, 7 RD.     
19935        M&P SHIELD, 9MM, 7 RD.    
19936        M&P SHIELD, 9MM, 8 RD.
3005566   M&P SHIELD, .45ACP, 6 RD.    
3005567   M&P SHIELD, .45ACP, 7 RD.
19439        MODEL M&P, .40 S&W, 15 RD.
19455        MODEL M&P, .40 CAL. COMPACT 

  WITH FINGER REST, 10 RD.
S19440     MODEL M&P, 9MM, 17 RD.
3007345 MODEL M&P, 9MM, 17 RD., 

FLAT DARK EARTH
19453        MODEL M&P, 9MM COMPACT WITH

         FINGER REST, 12 RD.
3007346 MODEL M&P, .40 S&W, 15 RD., 

FLAT DARK EARTH
S19469     MODEL M&P, .45 ACP, 10 RD.,

  BLACK BASE PLATE
19470        MODEL M&P, .45 ACP, 10 RD.,

  BROWN BASE PLATE
19477        MODEL M&P, .45 ACP, 14 RD.,

  BROWN BASE PLATE
19476        MODEL M&P, .45 ACP, 14 RD.,

  BLACK BASE PLATE
19492        MODEL M&P, .45 ACP COMPACT,   

  WITH FINGER REST, 8 RD., 
         BLACK BASE PLATE

3008590 M&P M2.0 COMPACT, 9MM, 15 RD.
3008591 M&P M2.0 COMPACT, .40 S&W, 13 RD.
42250        MODEL M&P, .22LR, 10 RD.
42251        MODEL M&P, .22LR, 12 RD.
3000898    MODEL M&P COMPACT, .22LR, 10 RD.
19925        MODEL SD9 & SD9VE, 16 RD.
19926    MODEL SD9 & SD9VE, 10 RD.
19927    MODEL SD40 & SD40VE, 14 RD.
19928    MODEL SD40 & SD40VE, 10 RD.
19930        BG 380, 6 RD.    
19110        MODEL 1911, .45 ACP, 8 RD.
19050    MODEL 422/41/2206/622 BLUE, 10 RD
3001520   SW22 VICTORY, .22LR, 10 RD.

ITEM#         DESCRIPTION           
M&P15 UPPER RECEIVER ASSEMBLY
(NO CARRY HANDLE)
812003      5.56MM NATO, 16" M4 PROFILE 

     CHROME LINED BBL., FLAT-TOP 
     RECEIVER, A2 BIRDCAGE 
     COMPENSATOR AND M4-STYLE 
     POST FRONT SIGHT, COMPLETE 
     BOLT CARRIER GROUP WITH 
     CHROME-LINED CARRIER, STAKED, 
     CHROME-LINED GAS KEY AND 
     CHARGING HANDLE

M&P15 WHISPER UPPER RECEIVER ASSEMBLY
812012Z       .300 WHISPER, 16", BLACK, 

     MODULAR RAIL, ALLOY RECEIVER, 
     SEMI AUTO
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